 Linda Kashner asked if the Code book will be finished this year.  Roger explained that 

the book will not be finished this year. 

POLICE: 

 Police Chief, Joshua Laidacker reported during the month of December the department 

responded to 234 (two hundred thirty-four) calls for service, as reported by the Columbia 

County Communications Center. 

 The 2010 SUV is still experiencing transmission issues. 

 The winter tires have been installed on the needed vehicles. 

 Officer Messa attended Taser training.  Officer Hayes and Roote attended NIK field drug